 Order Number : GETEC-C1-10-122 FCC Certification
 Test Report Number : GETEC-E3-10-063 Page 1 / 1
EUT Type: RF remote controller
FCC ID.: OZ5URCMX5000I
APPENDIX K
: ANTENNA SPECIFICATION
       Technical Data Sheet
                  Bluetooth 802.11b Antenna
                                     Tyco Electronics P/N: 1513504-1
   Electrical/Mechanical                                                              Features
                                Legend                                                                                       Dimensions
                                                                                                                              Drawing is not to scale
               Typical Pattern                                   Typical Pattern                                     Typical VSWR
 2400 MHz Band
Frequency Range  2400–2500 MHz
Peak Gain
(1)
 > 4 dbi
VSWR Less than 2.5:1
Polarization Linear
Power Handling 10 Watt cw
Feed Point Impedance 50 Ohms unbalanced
Weight Less than 1 g
Size  16.0 mm x  6.0 mm
Reflow Temperature 275ºC maximum
� Wide bandwidth and high gain in a compact size
� Enhanced hemispherical pattern improves RF link
reliability of portable devices
� Minimum matching circuits required
      16.0mm
 6.0 mm
                                                                           Water Absorption
Pads Layout & Dimensions